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BOOTOM AND TOP FRAME CONNECTION 
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ELEMENT LIST
Assembly Length (W*H*L) AMOUNT Weight (kg)
CF1 200 * *51 11388 1 639
FL1 360 * *75 11770 1 1744
FL2 360 * *57 11770 1 1363
RF1 360 * *75 11340 1 1667
W1 140 * *39 11770 1 251
W2 140 * *39 11770 1 231
W3 140 * *39 5595 1 150
W4 140 * *39 5595 1 137
W5 140 * *39 11770 2 245
W6 140 * *39 5595 1 178
W7 140 * *39 5595 1 185
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ELEMENT LIST
Assembly Length (W*H*L) AMOUNT Weight (kg)
CF1 200 * *51 11388 1 639
FL1 360 * *75 11770 1 1744
W1 140 * *39 11770 1 251
W2 140 * *39 11770 1 231
W3 140 * *39 5595 1 150
W4 140 * *39 5595 1 137
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4. ASEMBLY LIST AND 3D VIEW OF BOTTOM FRAME SEE SHEET 2

3. FOR FIXING WALLS TO EACH OTHER USE NAILS 7*90 WITH 150mm SPACING AT THE CORNER STUDS 

2. ATTACH WALL FRAMES TO FLOOR FRAME USING NAILS 7*90 WITH 150mm SPACING 

1. FIX CEILING FRAME LEDGER TO WALL FRAMES BEFORE CEILING INSTALLING 
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Element Parts : Element FL1 Number 1
Fase BOTTOM FRAME

Part Material Dimension Name Number Comment
KERTO LVL 75 x 360 5725 FLOOR BEAMFB2 21L=
KERTO LVL 75 x 360 11770 FLOOR BEAM FB1 2L=
STAINLESS STEEL 99.2 x 3 360 HANGERH2 42L=

2. FOR FIXING USE NAILS 7*90
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WALL FRAME 
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Element Parts : Element W1 Number 1
Fase BOTTOM FRAME

Part Material Dimension Name Number Comment
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 321 STUDST2 4L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 2100 STUDST3 2L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 2661 STUDST1 20L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 11490 TOP PLATETP1 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 11770 BOTTOM PLATE BP1 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 11770 TOP PLATETP2 1L=
KERTO LVL 48 x 240 2578 HEADER HD1 2L=
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WALL FRAME 
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Element Parts : Element W2 Number 1
Fase BOTTOM FRAME

Part Material Dimension Name Number Comment
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 2661 STUDST1 23L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 11490 TOP PLATETP1 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 11770 BOTTOM PLATE BP1 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 11770 TOP PLATETP2 1L=

ST
1

600

ST
1

ST
1

ST
1

ST1

600

TP1

ST
1

ST
1

ST
1

TP2

ST
1

FIX TO EACH STUD 
ROOF FRAME LEDGER 

ST
1

ST
1

11770

ST
1

ST
1

ST
1

ST
1

466

ST
1

ST
1

ST
1

AA

600

ST
1

ST
1

600

ST
1

ST
1

600

ST
1

BP1

600600600600600600600600600600600600600466

27
78

14039

39140

140

39

140

39

ST1140 BP1

ST1

ST1

(2 nails for each stud)
FIXING BY NAILS 

14
0

39



Te
kl

a 
st

ru
ct

ur
es

WALL FRAME 

section A - A , 1:10
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Element Parts : Element W3 Number 1
Fase BOTTOM FRAME

Part Material Dimension Name Number Comment
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 300 STUDST7 6L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 2121 STUDST4 4L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 2661 STUDST1 7L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 5595 BOTTOM PLATE BP2 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 5595 TOP PLATETP5 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 5875 TOP PLATETP6 1L=
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KERTO LVL 48 x 240 2578 HEADER HD1 2L=
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Element Parts : Element W4 Number 1
Fase BOTTOM FRAME

Part Material Dimension Name Number Comment
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 240 STUDST8 7L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 2121 STUDST4 2L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 2661 STUDST1 4L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 5595 BOTTOM PLATE BP2 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 5595 TOP PLATETP5 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 5875 TOP PLATETP6 1L=
KERTO LVL 48 x 300 4398 HEADER HD4 2L=
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CEILING FRAME 
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Element Parts : Element CF1 Number 1
Fase BOTTOM FRAME

Part Material Dimension Name Number Comment
KERTO LVL 51 x 200 1900 CEILING BEAM CB3 1L=
KERTO LVL 51 x 200 3788 CEILING BEAM CB4 3L=
KERTO LVL 51 x 200 5493 CEILING BEAM CB2 17L=
KERTO LVL 51 x 200 5595 CEILING BEAM CB1 2L=
KERTO LVL 51 x 200 11388 LEDGER LG1 2L=
Strip Steel 99.2 x 3 232 HANGERH1 24L=
Strip Steel 99.2 x 3 232 HANGERH8 22L=
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ELEMENT LIST
Assembly Length (W*H*L) AMOUNT Weight (kg)
FL2 360 * *57 11770 1 1363
RF1 360 * *75 11340 1 1667
W5 140 * *39 11770 2 245
W6 140 * *39 5595 1 178
W7 140 * *39 5595 1 185 000001
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TOP FRAME DRAWINGS 
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4. ASEMBLY LIST AND 3D VIEW OF BOTTOM FRAME SEE SHEET 4

3. FOR FIXING WALLS TO EACH OTHER USE NAILS 7*90 WITH 150mm SPACING AT THE CORNER STUDS 

2. ATTACH WALL FRAMES TO FLOOR FRAME USING NAILS 7*90 WITH 150mm SPACING 

1. FIX CEILING FRAME LEDGER TO WALL FRAMES BEFORE CEILING INSTALLING 
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Element Parts : Element FL2 Number 1
Fase TOP FRAME

Part Material Dimension Name Number Comment
KERTO LVL 57 x 360 1900 FLOOR BEAM FB5 1L=
KERTO LVL 57 x 360 3916 FLOOR BEAM FB6 3L=
KERTO LVL 57 x 360 5761 FLOOR BEAM FB4 19L=
KERTO LVL 57 x 360 11770 FLOOR BEAM FB3 2L=
STAINLESS STEEL 99.2 x 3 360 HANGERH2 46L=

2. FIX LEDGER TO EACH STUD BY NAILS 

1. SPECIFY HANGER CONSTRUCTION 
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Element Parts : Element W5 Number 2
Fase TOP FRAME

Part Material Dimension Name Number Comment
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 2913 STUDST5 23L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 11490 TOP PLATETP1 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 11770 BOTTOM PLATE BP1 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 11770 TOP PLATETP2 1L=
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Element Parts : Element W6 Number 1
Fase TOP FRAME

Part Material Dimension Name Number Comment
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 612 STUDST17 6L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 772 STUDST18 6L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 1200 STUDST16 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 2061 STUDST6 4L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 2500 STUDST15 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 2913 STUDST5 7L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 5595 BOTTOM PLATE BP2 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 5595 TOP PLATETP5 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 5875 TOP PLATETP6 1L=
KERTO LVL 48 x 240 1278 HEADER HD5 2L=
KERTO LVL 48 x 240 2578 HEADER HD1 2L=
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Element Parts : Element W7 Number 1
Fase TOP FRAME

Part Material Dimension Name Number Comment
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 612 STUDST17 6L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 772 STUDST18 6L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 1200 STUDST16 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 2061 STUDST6 4L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 2500 STUDST15 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 2913 STUDST5 8L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 5595 BOTTOM PLATE BP2 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 5595 TOP PLATETP5 1L=
KERTO LVL 39 x 140 5875 TOP PLATETP6 1L=
KERTO LVL 48 x 240 1278 HEADER HD5 2L=
KERTO LVL 48 x 240 2578 HEADER HD1 2L=
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Element Parts : Element RF1 Number 1
Fase TOP FRAME

Part Material Dimension Name Number Comment
KERTO LVL 75 x 360 5445 ROOF BEAM RB3 19L=
KERTO LVL 75 x 360 5595 LEDGER RB2 2L=
KERTO LVL 75 x 360 11340 LEDGER RB1 2L=
STAINLESS STEEL 99.2 x 3 360 HANGERH2 42L=
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